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A. Full compatibility with Switch®, PC, iOS® and support play 
MFI games on iPhone 16.0 or above.

B. Four motor vibration intensity mode adjustment.

C. Support Turbo combo and auto Turbo combo function.

delivers confort for long game sessions.

E. Adopt Lightweight design, the net weight pf the bare machine 
of the product is about 203.6g.

F. RGB LED light adjustable

SPECIFICATIONS

THANK YOU FOR BUYING NITHO FURY
WE WOULD LIKE TO INTRODUCE ITS SPECIFICATIONS:



BUTTON LIST

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

BUTTONS LIST

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



 SWITCH CONNECTION SETUP

 WIRED MODE CONNECTION SETUP

1、 On the Switch® Console, select :
 Settings > Controllers > Charge grip/order.
2、 Enter Switch pairing mode interface, and then Press “L”+”R” 
buttons on the  controller.
3、 Press and Hold the “pairing button” on the top of the controller 

4、 When reconnecting to the Switch, press the HOME key to turn 
the controller on and it will automatically connect

1、Plug the USB cable provided to the PC and to the controller.
2、Press and Hold on the HOME for 5 seconds to switch the 
controller mode.
Steam Mode: Pro controller
PC360 Mode: X-Input
N0TE:
Steam: In the Steam controller settings, select General Controller



 PC WIRELESS SETUP

1、Press and hold “Home” + “Pair” button for 5 seconds, 

2、On the PC, go on :
Settings > Devices > Add Bluetooth devices > Bluetooth > 
Pro controller. 
Click connect, and the controller channel indicator light 

3、Successfully connected, you can directly press 
the"HOME” key to automatically reconnect.

NOTE: iOS devices only support systems 

above 16.0 to connect and play MFI games 

freely



When the battery level is low, the 

When charging the controller, the 

When the controller is fully charged, 

CHARGING INSTRUCTION

Pressing and swiping the “TURBO + R3” can adjust the 
controller vibration force

“TURBO + R3 up “ increase the vibration force.

”TURBO + R3 down” lowers the vibration force.

VIBRATION ADJUSTMENT SETUP

Press and hold the pairing key for 5 
seconds to turn on the devices, and 

HOW TO TURN OFF THE CONTROLLER 

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



There are 2 levels of turbo : 
- Level 1 : Active while pressing 
( turbo activated only when pressing the selected button) 
- Level 2 : Always active
( turbo activated conrinuosly on the selected button) 

Press "Any button" and then "Turbo" to activate the Turbo Lev. 1 
on that button 

Press the selected button and then "Turbo" again to activate the 
Turbo Lev. 2 on that button 

Turbo on that button

When the selected button is in Level 2 Turbo mode, press and 

It has 3 speed levels :  

15 times per second-->25 times per second-->8 times per second.

Note:Other function key settings are the same as above.

TURBO SETUP

(L3)



1、
"START+HOME" buttons. 
2、
3、

AXIS CALIBRATION

To switch between multiple color lighting :

Press and hold "TURBO+L3 " simultaneously to switch the 

LIGHT ADJUSTMENT



Do not use FURY controller for purpose other than those 
outlined in this Quick Star Guide.

Store and use the controller in a dry area, protected from 
moisture and direct sunlight. 

Elevated temperatures can damage the controller.

Do not disassemble the controller.

Stop playing with the controller, if you are uncomfortable or 
tired.

Take some regular time out of play.

This controller is not intended for children younger than 3 
years old.

To protect the environment, FURY controller cannot be 
disposed with household waste. Please return this controller to 
a designated collection point for recycling

PRECAUTIONS



for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 

used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:

�Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

to which the receiver is connected.

�Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

RF Exposure Information

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure 

without restriction.

FCC STATEMENT
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A. Piena compatibilità con Switch®, PC, iOS® e supporto giochi 
MFI su iPhone 16.0 o superiore.

B. Regolazione dell'intensità delle vibrazioni del motore a 

C. Supporto Turbo combo e funzione di combo Turbo 
automatico.

E. Adottare il design leggero, il peso netto pf la macchina nuda 
del prodotto è di circa 203,6 g.

F. Luce LED RGB regolabile

SPECIFICHE

GRAZIE PER L'ACQUISTO DI NITHO FURY
VORREMMO PRESENTARNE LE SPECIFICHE:



LISTA DEI PULSANTI

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

LISTA DEI PULSANTI

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



 CAMBIARE LA CONFIGURAZIONE DEL SISTEMA

 CONFIGURAZIONE DELLA CONNESSIONE CABLATA

1 Sulla console Switch®, selezionare:
 Impostazioni > Controller > Carica grip/ordine.
2 Inserire l'interfaccia della modalità di accoppiamento Switch, 

3 Premere e tenere premuto il "pulsante di accoppiamento" sulla 
parte superiore del controller per 5 secondi, la spia lampeggerà e si 
collegherà.
4 Quando si ricollega allo switch, premere il tasto HOME per 
accendere il controller e si connetterà automaticamente

1 Collegare il cavo USB fornito al PC e al controller.
2 Premere e tenere premuto il tasto HOME per 5 secondi per 
passare alla modalità di comando.
Modalità vapore: controller Pro
Modo PC360: X-ingresso
N0TE:
Steam: nelle impostazioni del controller di Steam, selezionare 
Generale Controller



 PC WIRELESS SETUP

1 Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante "Home" + "Pair" 

2 Sul PC, continua:
Impostazioni > Dispositivi > Aggiungi dispositivi Bluetooth 
> Bluetooth > Controller Pro. 
Fare clic su connessione e la spia del canale di controllo 

3 Collegato correttamente, è possibile premere 
direttamente il tasto "HOME" per ricollegarsi 
automaticamente.

NOTA: i dispositivi iOS supportano solo 

sistemi superiori a 16.0 per connettersi e 

giocare liberamente ai giochi MFI



Quando il livello della batteria è basso, le 
luci di indicatore cominceranno a 
lampeggiare

Durante la ricarica del controller, le luci 
indicatrici lampeggiano lentamente

Quando il controller è completamente 
carico, le luci di indicazione si 
spegneranno

ISTRUZIONI DI RICARICA

Premendo e facendo scorrere il "TURBO + R3" può regolare la 
forza di vibrazione del controller

"TURBO + R3 up " aumentare la forza di vibrazione.

 "TURBO + R3 giù" riduce la forza di vibrazione.

REGOLAZIONE VIBRAZIONE SETUP

Premere e tenere premuto il tasto di 
accoppiamento per 5 secondi per 
accendere i dispositivi, e premere 
una volta per spegnerlo 

COME SPEGNERE IL CONTROLLER 

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Ci sono 2 livelli di turbo :  - Livello 1 : Attivo premendo 

( turbo attivato solo premendo il tasto selezionato) 

- Livello 2 : Sempre attivo

( turbo attivato conrinuosly sul pulsante selezionato) 

Premere "Any button" e poi "Turbo" per attivare il Turbo Lev. 1 su 

Premere il tasto selezionato e poi "Turbo" di nuovo per attivare il 

Premere il pulsante selezionato e poi "Turbo" di nuovo per 

Quando il tasto selezionato si trova in modalità Turbo di livello 2, 
premere e tenere premuto "TURBO+ (L3) su o giù" per impostare 
la velocità di fuoco automatica.

Ha 3 livelli di velocità:  

15 volte al secondo -> 25 volte al secondo -> 8 volte al secondo.

Nota: Le altre impostazioni dei tasti funzione sono le stesse di 

TURBO SETUP

(L3)



1 Posizionare il controller sulla scrivania, premere e tenere 
premuti i tasti "START+HOME". 
2 Dopo aver acceso la spia, rilasciare la mano. 
3 Dopo aver completato la calibrazione, la spia si spegne.

CALIBRAZIONE DELL'ASSE

Per passare da un'illuminazione a più colori:

Premere e tenere premuto "TURBO+L3 " 

REGOLAZIONE DELLA LUCE



Non utilizzare il controller FURY

Conservare e utilizzare il controller in un'area asciutta, protetta 
dall'umidità e dalla luce solare diretta. 

Temperature elevate possono danneggiare il regolatore.

Non smontare il controller.

Smetti di giocare con il controller, se sei a disagio o stanco.

Prenditi un po' di tempo libero.

Questo controller non è destinato a bambini di età inferiore ai 
3 anni.

Per proteggere l'ambiente, il controllore FURY non può essere 

controller a un punto di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio

PRECAUZIONI



Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e si Ã accertato che rispetta i limiti 
per un dispositivo digitale di classe B, in conformità alla parte 15 delle 
regole FCC. Questi limiti sono intesi a fornire una ragionevole protezione 
contro le interferenze dannose in un impianto residenziale. Questo 

non installato e utilizzato in conformità alle istruzioni, può causare 
interferenze dannose per le comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna 

Se l'apparecchio causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radio o 
televisiva, che possono essere determinate spegnendo e riaccendendo 
l'apparecchio, l'utente è invitato a cercare di correggere le interferenze 
con una o più delle seguenti misure:

�Riorientare o spostare l'antenna ricevente.

�Aumentare la separazione tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.

a cui è collegato il ricevitore.

�Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico esperto radio/TV per assistenza.

esplicitamente approvato dal produttore potrebbe annullare la vostra 

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle regole FCC. Il 
funzionamento Ã soggetto alle due seguenti condizioni: (1) Questo 

interferenze che possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

Informazioni sull'esposizione RF

esposizione a RF. Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato in condizioni di 
esposizione portatile senza restrizioni.

DICHIARAZIONE FCC
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A. Compatibilité totale avec les jeux MFI compatibles avec 
Switch®, PC, iOS® et iPhone 16.0 ou version ultérieure.

B. Quatre modes de réglage de l’intensité des vibrations du 
moteur.

C. Fonction combo Turbo et auto Turbo.

E. Adopter la conception légère, le poids net pf la machine nue 
du produit est environ 203.6g.

F. Lumière LED RVB réglable

SPÉCIFICATIONS

MERCI D’AVOIR ACHETÉ NITHO FURY
NOUS SOUHAITONS VOUS PRÉSENTER SES 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES :



RANGÉE DE BOUTONS

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

RANGÉE DE BOUTONS

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



 CHANGER LA CONFIGURATION DE CONNECTION

 CONFIGURATION DE CONNECTION EN MODE CÂBLÉ

1 Sur la console Switch®, sélectionner :
 Réglages > Contrôleurs > Charge grip/order.
2 Entrer dans l’interface de mode d’appariement du commutateur, 
puis appuyer sur les touches « L »+R » de la manette.
3 Appuyer sur le bouton de jumelage situé sur la partie supérieure 
de la manette pendant 5 secondes, le voyant clignotera et la 
connexion sera établie.
4 Lors de la reconnexion au commutateur, appuyez sur la touche 
HOME pour allumer le contrôleur et il se connectera 

1 Branchez le câble USB fourni au PC et à la manette.
2 Appuyez sur le bouton HOME pendant 5 secondes pour passer 
en mode contrôle.
Mode Steam : contrôleur Pro
PC360 Mode : X-Input
N0TE :
Steam : Dans les paramètres du contrôleur Steam, sélectionnez 
Général Controller



 PC SANS FIL SETUP

1 Appuyer sur le bouton « Accueil » et « Paire » pendant 5 
secondes, puis le voyant lumineux commence à clignoter 

2 Sur le PC, allez-y :

Bluetooth > Bluetooth > Contrôleur Pro. 

3 Connexion réussie, vous pouvez appuyer directement 
sur la touche "HOME" pour reconnecter 

NOTE : les appareils iOS ne prennent en 

pour se connecter et jouer librement aux 

jeux MFI



faible, les voyants clignotent

Lors du chargement de la manette, les 
voyants vont clignoter lentement

complètement chargé, les voyants 
s’éteignent

INSTRUCTION DE CHARGE

En appuyant sur le bouton ”TURBO + R3 “ et en faisant glisser, 
vous pouvez régler la force de vibration du contrôleur

” TURBO + R3 up “ augmente la force de vibration.

”TURBO + R3 down” réduit la force de vibration.

RÉGLAGE DE VIBRATION

Appuyez et maintenez la touche de 
jumelage pendant 5 secondes pour 
allumer les appareils, puis appuyez 
une fois sur cette touche pour 
l’éteindre 

COMMENT DÉSACTIVER LE CONTRÔLEUR 

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Il y a 2 niveaux de turbo : - Niveau 1 : Actif en appuyant sur 

touche sélectionnée) 

- Niveau 2 : Toujours actif

( turbo activé sur le bouton sélectionné) 

Appuyer sur "Any button" puis "Turbo" pour activer le Turbo Lev. 1 
sur ce bouton 

Appuyer sur le bouton sélectionné puis "Turbo" à nouveau pour 
activer le Turbo Lev. 2 sur ce bouton 

Appuyez sur le bouton sélectionné puis "Turbo" à nouveau pour 
désactiver le Turbo sur ce bouton

appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche "TURBO+ (L3) haut ou 

Il a 3 niveaux de vitesse : 

15 fois par seconde --> 25 fois par seconde -- > 8 fois par 
seconde.

TURBO SETUP

(L3)



1 Placez la manette à plat sur le bureau, maintenez enfoncées 
les touches "START+HOME". 

3 Une fois l’étalonnage terminé, le voyant s’éteint.

ÉTALONNAGE DE L’AXE

Pour basculer entre plusieurs éclairages de couleur :

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche "TURBO+L3 " 

RÉGLAGE DE LA LUMIÈRE



N’utilisez pas le contrôleur FURY
décrites dans ce Guide rapide.

Rangez et utilisez le contrôleur dans un endroit sec, protégé 
de l’humidité et des rayons directs du soleil. 

Des températures élevées peuvent endommager le 
contrôleur.

Ne pas démonter le contrôleur.

Arrêtez de jouer avec la manette si vous êtes fatigué ou mal à 
l’aise.

Prendre régulièrement du temps hors jeu.

Ce contrôleur n’est pas destiné aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Pour protéger l’environnement, le contrôleur FURY ne peut 
pas être éliminé avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez retourner 
ce contrôleur à un point de collecte désigné pour le recyclage

PRÉCAUTIONS



pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des 
interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Toutefois, il n’y a aucune 

les éteignant et en les allumant, l’utilisateur est invité à essayer de corriger 
le brouillage par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

�Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.

�Consulter le concessionnaire ou un technicien expérimenté en 
radio/télévision pour obtenir de l’aide.

n’est pas explicitement approuvée par le fabricant pourrait annuler votre 

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Le 
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil 
ne peut pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit 
accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant 

Informations sur l’exposition aux RF

L’appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matière 
d’exposition aux RF. Il peut être utilisé dans des conditions d’exposition 
portables sans restriction.

DÉCLARATION FCC
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A. Compatibilidad completa con Switch®, PC, iOS® y soporte 
para juegos de MFI en iPhone 16.0 o superior.

B. Ajuste de la intensidad de vibración del motor cuatro.

C. Soporte de combo Turbo y función de combo Turbo 
automático.

D. Este producto con un diseño ergonómico, con sensación de 
tacto suave ofrece confort para largas sesiones de juego.

producto es de aproximadamente 203.6g.

F. Luz led RGB ajustable

ESPECIFICACIONES

GRACIAS POR COMPRAR NITHO FURY
NOS GUSTARÍA PRESENTAR SUS ESPECIFICACIONES:



LISTA DE BOTONES

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

LISTA DE BOTONES

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



 CONMUTAR LA CONFIGURACIÓN DEL CONNECTION

 CONFIGURACIÓN DE LA CONEXIÓN POR CABLE

1 En la consola Switch®, seleccione:
 Ajustes > Controladores > Carga de agarre/orden.
2 Introduzca la interfaz del modo de emparejamiento del 
interruptor, y luego presione los botones "L"+"R" en el controlador.
3 Pulse y mantenga el "botón de emparejamiento" en la parte 
superior del controlador durante 5 segundos, la luz indicadora 
parpadeará, y conecte.
4 Al reconectar con el interruptor, presione la tecla HOME para 
encender el controlador y se conectará automáticamente

1 Conecte el cable USB suministrado al PC y al controlador.
2 Pulse y mantenga el botón HOME durante 5 segundos para 
cambiar el modo del mando.
Modo de vapor: controlador Pro
Modo PC360: entrada X
N0TE:

General Controller



 PC INSTALACIÓN INALÁMBRICA

1 Presione y mantenga pulsado el botón "Inicio" + "Par" 
durante 5 segundos, la luz indicadora comenzará a 

2 En el PC, sigue:
Ajustes > Dispositivos > Agregar dispositivos Bluetooth > 
Bluetooth > Controlador Pro. 
Haga clic en conectar, y la luz indicadora del canal del 
controlador permanecerá encendida si la conexión es 

3 Conectado correctamente, puede presionar 
directamente la tecla "HOME" para volver a conectar 
automáticamente.

NOTA: los dispositivos iOS solo admiten 

sistemas por encima de 16.0 para conectar y 

jugar juegos MFI libremente



Cuando el nivel de la batería es baja, las 
luces indicadoras comenzará a 
parpadear

Al cargar el controlador, las luces 
indicadoras van a parpadear lentamente

Cuando el controlador está 
completamente cargado, las luces 
indicadoras se apagarán

INSTRUCCIÓN DE CARGA

Presionando y deslizando el "TURBO + R3" puede ajustar la 
fuerza de vibración del controlador

"TURBO + R3 up " aumentar la fuerza de vibración.

 "TURBO + R3 abajo" reduce la fuerza de vibración.

AJUSTE DE LA VIBRACIÓN

Pulse y mantenga pulsada la tecla de 
emparejamiento durante 5 segun-
dos para encender los dispositivos, y 
púlselo una vez para apagarlo 

CÓMO APAGAR EL CONTROLADOR 

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Hay 2 niveles de turbo :  - Nivel 1 : Activo mientras se presiona 

( turbo activado solo al pulsar el botón seleccionado) 

- Nivel 2 : Siempre activo

( turbo activado conrinuosly en el botón seleccionado) 

1 en ese botón 

Pulse el botón seleccionado y luego "Turbo" de nuevo para 
activar el Turbo Lev. 2 en ese botón 

Pulse el botón seleccionado y luego "Turbo" de nuevo para 
apagar el Turbo en ese botón

Cuando el botón seleccionado esté en modo Turbo de nivel 2, 
pulse y mantenga "TURBO+ (L3) arriba o abajo" para ajustar la 
velocidad de disparo automático.

Tiene 3 niveles de velocidad:  

15 veces por segundo ->25 veces por segundo ->8 veces por 
segundo.

TURBO SETUP

(L3)



botones "START+HOME". 
2 Después de encender la luz indicadora, suelte la mano. 
3 Después de la calibración se completa, el indicador luminoso 
se apagará.

CALIBRACIÓN DEL EJE

Para cambiar entre múltiples luces de color :

Pulse y mantenga pulsado "TURBO + L3 " simultáneamente 
para cambiar el efecto de luz.

AJUSTE DE LUZ



No utilice el controlador FURY
sea el descrito en esta Guía rápida de estrellas.

Almacene y use el controlador en un área seca, protegida de 
la humedad y la luz solar directa. 

Las temperaturas elevadas pueden dañar el controlador.

No desmonte el controlador.

Deja de jugar con el mando si te sientes incómodo o cansado.

Tómate un tiempo fuera del juego.

Este controlador no está destinado a niños menores de 3 años.

Para proteger el medio ambiente, el controlador FURY no 
puede ser desechado con los residuos domésticos. Devuelva 
este controlador a un punto de recogida designado para su 
reciclaje

PRECAUCIONES



límites para un dispositivo digital de clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 
de las Normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar 
una protección razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales en una 

de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales a las 

siguientes medidas:

�Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

está conectado el receptor.

�Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/televisión experimentado 
para obtener ayuda.

haya sido aprobado explícitamente por el fabricante podría anular su 

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este 
dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este 

pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Información de exposición a radiofrecuencias

exposición a RF. El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de 
exposición portátil sin restricciones.

DECLARACIÓN DE LA FCC
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A. Volle Kompatibilität mit Switch®, PC, iOS® und Unterstützung 
MFI-Spiele auf iPhone 16.0 oder höher spielen.

B. Vier Motor Vibrationsintensität Modus Anpassung.

C. Unterstützung Turbo-Combo und Auto Turbo 
Combo-Funktion.

D. Dieses Produkt mit ergonomischem Design und weichem 
Touch-Gefühl bietet Komfort für lange Spielsitzungen.

E. Adopt Leichtbau, das Nettogewicht pf die nackte Maschine 
des Produkts ist etwa 203,6 g.

F. RGB LED Licht einstellbar

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

DANKE FÜR DEN KAUF VON NITHO FURY
WIR MÖCHTEN DIE SPEZIFIKATIONEN VORSTELLEN:



LISTE SCHALTFLÄCHEN

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

LISTE SCHALTFLÄCHEN

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



 SCHALTEN SIE CONNECTION SETUP

 KABELGEBUNDENER MODUS CONNECTION SETUP

1 Wählen Sie auf der Switch® Konsole:

2 Geben Sie die Schnittstelle für den Pairing-Modus ein, und 
drücken Sie dann die Tasten "L"+"R" auf dem Controller.
3 Halten Sie die "Pairing-Taste" oben auf dem Controller 5 
Sekunden lang gedrückt, die Anzeige blinkt und schließen Sie an.
4 Wenn Sie sich wieder mit dem Switch verbinden, drücken Sie die 
HOME-Taste, um den Controller einzuschalten. Er verbindet sich 
automatisch

1 Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel an den PC und den 
Controller an.
2 Halten Sie die HOME-Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den 
Controller-Modus zu wechseln.
Steam-Modus: Pro Controller
PC360 Modus: X-Eingang
N0TE:
Steam: Wählen Sie in den Steam-Controller-Einstellungen die 
Option Allgemein



 PC WIRELESS SETUP

1 Drücken und halten Sie die Taste "Home" + "Pair" für 5 

2 Auf dem PC, weiter:
Einstellungen > Geräte > Bluetooth-Geräte hinzufügen > 
Bluetooth > Pro-Controller. 
Klicken Sie auf Verbinden, und die 
Kontroll-Kanal-Anzeige leuchtet weiterhin, wenn die 

3 Erfolgreich verbunden, können Sie direkt die "HOME" 
-Taste drücken, um sich automatisch wieder zu verbinden.

NOTE: iOS devices only support systems 

above 16.0 to connect and play MFI games 

freely



Wenn der Batteriestand niedrig ist, 
blinkt die Anzeige

Beim Laden des Controllers blinken die 
Anzeigelampen langsam

Wenn der Controller vollständig 
geladen ist, werden die Anzeigelampen 
ausgeschaltet

LADEANWEISUNG

Durch Drücken und Wischen des "TURBO + R3" kann die 

EINSTELLUNG DER VIBRATIONSEINSTELLUNG

Drücken und halten Sie die 
Pairing-Taste 5 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, um die Geräte einzus-
chalten, und drücken Sie sie einmal, 
um sie auszuschalten 

WIE MAN DEN CONTROLLER AUSSCHALTET 

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Es gibt 2 Stufen von Turbo :  - Stufe 1 : Aktiv beim Drücken 

( Turbo nur aktiviert, wenn die ausgewählte Taste gedrückt wird) 

- Level 2 : Immer aktiv

( Turbo aktiviert, wenn die ausgewählte Taste aktiv ist) 

Drücken Sie "Any button" und dann "Turbo", um den Turbo Lev zu 
aktivieren. 1 auf dieser Taste 

Drücken Sie die ausgewählte Taste und dann "Turbo" erneut, um 
den Turbo Lev zu aktivieren. 2 auf dieser Taste 

Drücken Sie die ausgewählte Taste und dann "Turbo" wieder, um 
den Turbo auf dieser Taste zu deaktivieren

Wenn sich die ausgewählte Taste im Level 2 Turbo-Modus 

unten", um die automatische Schussgeschwindigkeit einzustellen.

Es hat 3 Geschwindigkeitsstufen:  

15 mal pro Sekunde -->25 mal pro Sekunde -->8 mal pro 
Sekunde.

Hinweis: Andere Funktionstasteneinstellungen sind die gleichen 
wie oben.

TURBO SETUP

(L3)



Sie die "START+HOME"-Tasten gedrückt. 
2 Nach dem Einschalten der Anzeige lassen Sie die Hand los. 
3 Nach Abschluss der Kalibrierung erlischt die Anzeigelampe.

ACHSENKALIBRIERUNG

So wechseln Sie zwischen mehreren Farbbeleuchtungen:

Drücken und halten Sie "TURBO + L3 " gleichzeitig, um den 

LICHTANPASSUNG



Verwenden Sie den FURY-Controller nicht für andere als die 
in diesem Quick Star Guide beschriebenen Zwecke.

Bewahren Sie den Controller in einem trockenen Bereich auf, 
der vor Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 
geschützt ist. 

Erhöhte Temperaturen können die Steuerung beschädigen.

Zerlegen Sie den Controller nicht.

Wenn du dich unwohl oder müde fühlst, höre auf mit dem 
Controller zu spielen.

Nimm dir regelmäßig etwas Zeit.

Dieser Controller ist nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren bestimmt.

Um die Umwelt zu schützen, darf der FURY-Controller nicht 
mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte bringen Sie diesen 
Controller zur Wiederverwertung an eine dafür vorgesehene 
Sammelstelle

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN



Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und erfüllt die Grenzwerte für ein digitales 
Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Diese Grenzwerte sollen 
einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen Störungen in einer 
Wohnanlage bieten. Diese Geräte erzeugen, nutzen und können 

Anweisungen installiert und verwendet werden, schädliche Störungen der 
Funkkommunikation verursachen. Es gibt jedoch keine Garantie, dass in 

schädliche Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursachen, die 
durch das Ein- und Ausschalten der Geräte festgestellt werden können, wird 
der Benutzer aufgefordert, zu versuchen, die Störung durch eine oder 
mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben:

�Die Empfangsantenne neu ausrichten oder umstellen.

�Erhöhen Sie die Trennung zwischen dem Gerät und dem Empfänger.

�Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine andere Steckdose als die, an die der 
Empfänger angeschlossen ist.

�Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen 
Radio/TV-Techniker, um Hilfe zu erhalten.

ausdrücklich vom Hersteller genehmigt wurden, können Ihre Berechtigung 
zum Betrieb dieses Geräts ungültig machen.

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Der Betrieb unterliegt den 
folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen 
Störungen verursachen, und (2) dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen 
Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich Störungen, die zu unerwünschtem 
Betrieb führen können.

RF Exposure Information

ohne Einschränkungen in tragbaren Expositionsbedingungen verwendet 
werden.

FCC-ERKLÄRUNG
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QUICK START GUIDE

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

JP

FURY



A. Switch®、PC、iOS® との完全な互換性があり、iPhone 16,0 以
降で MFI ゲームをプレイすることをサポートします。
B. 四モーター振動強度モード調整。
C. サポート ターボ コンボおよび自動ターボ コンボ機能。
D. 人間工学に基づいたデザインで、ソフトなタッチ感のあるこ
の製品は、長いゲームセッションの快適さを実現します。
E. 軽量の設計を採用して下さい、純重量 pf プロダクトのむき出
し機械は約 203。6g です。
F. RGB LED ライトは調節可能

仕様
NITHO FURY をご購入いただきありがとうございます
 仕様を紹介します:



ボタンリスト

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

ボタンリスト

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



 スイッチ接続設定

 有線モード接続設定

1、 Switch® コンソールで、: を選択します :
 設定 > コントローラ > 充電グリップ/注文。
2、 スイッチペアリングモードインターフェイスを入力し、コント
ローラーの “L”+”R” ボタンを押します。
3、 コントローラーの上部にある “pairing button” を 5 秒間押し続け
ると、インジケーターライトが点滅して接続します。
4、 スイッチに再接続するときは、ホームキーを押してコントロー
ラをオンにし、自動的に接続します

1、PC とコントローラーに付属の USB ケーブルをプラグします。
2、ホームを 5 秒間押し続けてコントローラモードを切り替えま
す。
蒸気モード: プロ コントローラー
PC360 モード:X 入力
N0TE:
蒸気: Steam コントローラーの設定で、一般コントローラーを選択
します



 PC ワイヤレスセットアップ
1、押し続けます “Home” + “Pair” ボタン 5 秒間、インジケ
ーターライトがすぐに点滅し始めます
2、PC で、次に進みます :
設定 > デバイス > Bluetooth デバイスを追加します > 
Bluetooth > Pro コントローラー。
接続をクリックすると、接続が成功するとコントローラー
チャンネルインジケーターライトが点灯したままになりま
す
3、正常に接続され、あなたは直接自動的に再接続するた
めに「HOME” キー」を押すことができます。

注: iOS デバイスは、MFI ゲームを自由に接
続してプレイするために、16。0 を超える
システムのみをサポートしています



バッテリー残量が少なくなると、イン
ジケーターライトが点滅し始めます
コントローラーを充電すると、インジ
ケーターライトがゆっくりと点滅しま
す
コントローラが完全に充電されると、
インジケータライトがオフになります

充電指示

“TURBO + R3” を押してスワイプすると、コントローラーの振
動力を調整できます
“TURBO + R3 up “ 振動力を高めます。
”TURBO + R3 down” は振動力を低下させます。

振動調整セットアップ

ペアリングキーを 5 秒間押し続けてデ
バイスの電源を入れ、一度押してオフ
にします 

コントローラーをオフにする方法 

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



ターボには 2 つのレベルがあります: - レベル 1: 押しながらアクテ
ィブ 

（選択したボタンを押した場合にのみターボが作動）
レベル 2: 常にアクティブ
（選択したボタンで conrinuosly ターボが作動）
「任意のボタン」を押してから「ターボ」を押してターボ Lev を
アクティブにします。そのボタンの 1 

選択したボタンを押してから「ターボ」をもう一度押してターボ 
Lev をアクティブにします。そのボタンの 2 

選択したボタンを押してから「ターボ」をもう一度押して、その
ボタンのターボをオフにします
選択したボタンがレベル 2 ターボ モードの場合、「TURBO+（
L3)」を上下に押し続けて自動発射速度を設定します。
それは 3 つの速度レベルを持っています :  

1 秒あたり 15 回->25 回 1 秒あたり->8 回。

注:その他のファンクションキーの設定は上記と同じです。

ターボセットアップ

(L3)



1、コントローラーを机の上に平らに置き、 「START+HOME
」ボタンを押し続けます。
2、インジケータライトが点灯したら、手を離します。
3、キャリブレーションが完了すると、インジケーターライト
がオフになります。

軸校正

複数のカラー照明を切り替えるには :

「TURBO+L3」を同時に長押しすると、光効果が切り替わり
ます。

光の加減



このクイックスターガイドに記載されている目的以外の目的
で FURY コントローラを使用しないでください。
コントローラーを湿気や直射日光から保護された乾燥した場
所に保管して使用してください。
温度上昇はコントローラを損傷する可能性があります。
コントローラーを分解しないでください。
不快または疲れている場合は、コントローラーで遊ぶのをや
めてください。
定期的に遊ばない時間を取ってください。
このコントローラーは、3 歳未満の子供を対象としていません
。
環境を保護するために、FURY コントローラーは家庭廃棄物を
処分することはできません。このコントローラーは、リサイ
クルのために指定された収集ポイントに戻してください

注意事項



この機器は、FCC 規則の
パート 15 に従って、クラス B デジタルデバイスの制限に準拠してい
ることがテストされ、確認されています。これらの制限は、住宅設備
における有害な干渉に対する合理的な保護を提供するように設計され
ています。この装置は、無線周波数エネルギーを生成、使用、および
放射することができ、指示に従って設置および使用しないと、無線通
信に有害な干渉を引き起こす可能性があります。ただし、特定のイン
ストールで干渉が発生しないという保証はありません。この機器がラ
ジオやテレビの受信に有害な干渉を引き起こす場合、機器の電源を切
ってオンにすることで判断できます, ユーザーは、次のいずれかの方
法で干渉を修正しようとすることをお勧めします:

�受信アンテナの向きを変えたり、再配置したりします。
�機器と受信機の分離を増やします。
�受信機が接続されている回路とは異なる回路のコンセントに機器を
接続します。
�ディーラーまたは経験豊富なラジオ/テレビ技術者にサポートを依頼
します。
注意: メーカーによって明示的に承認されていないこのデバイスの変
更または変更は、この機器を操作する権限を無効にする可能性があり
ます。
このデバイスは、FCC ルールのパート 15 に準拠しています。動作は
以下の二つの条件の対象となります:(1)このデバイスは有害な干渉を引
き起こさない可能性があり、(2)このデバイスは受信した干渉を受け入
れなければなりません, 望ましくない動作を引き起こす可能性のある
干渉を含む。
RF 露出情報

このデバイスは、一般的な RF 露光要件を満たすように評価されてい
ます。このデバイスは、ポータブル露光状態で制限なく使用できます
。

FCC ステートメント
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HURTIGSTARTGUIDE

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

DK

FURY



A. Fuld kompatibilitet med Switch ®, PC, iOS ® og supportspil 

MFI-spil på iPhone 16.0 eller nyere.

B. Fire justering af vibrationsintensitetstilstand.

C. Understøtt Turbo-kombination og auto 
Turbo-kombinationsfunktion.

D. Dette produkt med et ergonomisk design med blød 
berøringsfølelse 

leverer confort til lange spil sessioner.

E. Vedtage letvægtsdesign, nettovægten pf den nakne maskine 

af produktet er ca. 203,6 g.

F. RGB LED-lys justerbar

SPECIFIKATIONER
TAKK FOR AT KØRE NITHO FURY
VI VIL LIGE AT INTRODUERE DETS SPECIFIKATIONER:



KNAPPELISTE

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

KNAPPELISTE

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



SWITCH TILSLUTNING AF TILSLUTNING

TRÅDET MODE-FORBINDELSESETUP

1 、 På switch ® konsol skal du vælge :
 Indstillinger > Controllere > Opladningsgreb / ordre.
2 、
” + R ” knapper på controlleren.
3 、 Tryk og hold på “ parringsknappen ” øverst på controlleren 
i 5 sekunder vil indikatorlampen blinke og oprette forbindelse.
4 、 Når du opretter forbindelse til switch, skal du trykke på 
HOME-tasten for at dreje controlleren tændt, og den opretter 
automatisk forbindelse

1 、 Sæt det USB-kabel, der leveres til pc'en og til controlleren.
2 、
controller-tilstand.
Damptilstand: Pro-controller
PC360-tilstand: X-input
N0TE:
Steam: I Steam-controllerindstillingerne skal du vælge General 
Controller



PC TRÅDLØS OPSÆTNING
1 、 Tryk og hold “ Hjem ” + “ Par ” knap i 5 sekunder, 

2 、 På pc'en skal du fortsætte :
Indstillinger > Enheder > Tilføj Bluetooth-enheder > 
Bluetooth > Pro controller. 
Klik på connect, og indikatorlampen til controllerkanal 

3 、 Med succes tilsluttet kan du direkte trykke 
nøglen "HOME ” til automatisk at oprette forbindelse igen.

BEMÆRK: iOS-enheder understøtter kun 
systemer over 16.0 for at forbinde og spille 

MFI-spil frit



Når batteriniveauet er lavt 
indikatorlamper begynder at blinke
Når du oplader controlleren 
indikatorlamper blinker langsomt
Når controlleren er fuldt opladet, 
indikatorlamperne tændes

OPLADNINGSINSTRUKTION

Tryk og strygning af “ TURBO + R3 ” kan justere 

UDSTILLING AF VIBRATIONSJUSTERING

Tryk og hold på parringstasten til 5 
sekunder for at tænde for enhed-
erne, og tryk en gang for at vende 
det til

SÅDAN SLUKKER DU KONTROLLEREN

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Der er 2 niveauer af turbo : 

- Niveau 1: Aktiv under presning 

(turbo aktiveres kun, når du trykker på den valgte knap) 

- Niveau 2: Altid aktiv

(turbo aktiveret conrinuosly på den valgte knap) 

Turbo Lev. 1 på den knap 

aktivere 

Turbo Lev. 2 på den knap 

for Turbo på den knap

Når den valgte knap er i niveau 2 Turbo-tilstand, skal du trykke på 
og hold "TURBO + (L3) op eller ned" for at indstille den 
automatiske skydehastighed.

Det har 3 hastighedsniveauer : 

15 gange i sekundet - > 25 gange i sekundet - > 8 gange i 
sekundet.

Bemærk: Andre funktionstastindstillinger er de samme som 
ovenfor.

TURBO-OPSTILLING

(L3)



1 、
"START + HJEM" knapper. 
2 、 Når indikatorlampen er tændt, skal du frigøre din hånd. 
3 、 Når kalibreringen er afsluttet, vil indikatorlampen dreje af.

AXIS KALIBRATION

Sådan skifter du mellem flere farvebelysning :
Tryk og hold på "TURBO + L3" samtidigt for at skifte lyseffekt.

LYSJUSTERING



Brug ikke FURY-controller til andet formål end dem skitseret i 
denne Quick Star Guide.

Opbevar og brug controlleren i et tørt område, beskyttet mod 
fugt og direkte sollys. 

Forhøjede temperaturer kan beskadige controlleren.

Opdel ikke controlleren.

Stop med at lege med controlleren, hvis du er ukomfortabel 
eller træt.

Tag dig regelmæssig tid ud af spillet.

Denne controller er ikke beregnet til børn yngre end 3 år år 
gammel.

For at beskytte miljøet kan FURY-controller ikke være det 

controller til et udpeget indsamlingssted til genanvendelse

FORHOLDSREGLER



FCC-OPTALELSE
Dette udstyr er testet og fundet at være i overensstemmelse med 
grænserne for en klasse B digital enhed i henhold til del 15 i 
FCC-reglerne. Disse grænser er designet til at give rimelig beskyttelse 
mod skadelige interferens i en boliginstallation. Dette udstyr 
genererer, bruger og kan udstråle radiofrekvensenergi og, hvis ikke 
installeret og brugt i henhold til instruktionerne kan forårsage skadeligt 
interferens til radiokommunikation. Der er dog ingen garanti at 
interferens ikke vil forekomme i en bestemt installation. Hvis dette 
udstyr forårsager skadelig interferens på radio eller tv modtagelse, 
som kan bestemmes ved at slukke for udstyret og til, opfordres 

følgende foranstaltninger:

�Øg adskillelsen mellem udstyret og modtageren.

�Tilslut udstyret til et stik på et andet kredsløb end det som 
modtageren er forbundet til.

�Konsulter forhandleren eller en erfaren radio / tv-tekniker om hjælp.

Advarsel: Eventuelle ændringer eller ændringer af denne enhed ikke 
eksplicit godkendt af producenten kan annullere din myndighed til at 
betjene dette udstyr.

Denne enhed overholder del 15 af FCC-reglerne. Betjening er 
underlagt følgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed forårsager muligvis 
ikke skadelig interferens, og (2) denne enhed skal acceptere enhver 
interferens modtaget, inklusive interferens, der kan forårsage uønsket 

RF-eksponeringsoplysninger

Enheden er blevet evalueret for at imødekomme generel 
RF-eksponering krav. Enheden kan bruges i bærbar 
eksponeringstilstand uden begrænsning.
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RYCHLÝ PRŮVODCE SPUŠTĚNÍM

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

CZ

FURY



A. Plná kompatibilita se systémy Switch®, PC, iOS® a podpora 
přehrávání MFI hry na iPhone 16,0 nebo vyšší.
B. čtyři nastavení režimu intenzity vibrací motoru.

C. Podpora kombinace Turbo a funkce automatického Turbo.

D. tento výrobek s ergonomickým designem, s měkkým pocitem 
dotyku

poskytuje pohodlí pro dlouhé herní sezení.

E. přijmout lehký design, čistá hmotnost pf holého stroje

z produktu je asi 203,6 g.

F. RGB LED světlo nastavitelné

SPECIFIKACE
DĚKUJEME, ŽE JSTE SI KOUPILI NITHO FURY
RÁDI BYCHOM PŘEDSTAVILI JEHO SPECIFIKACE:



SEZNAM TLAČÍTEK

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

SEZNAM TLAČÍTEK

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



PŘEPNOUT NASTAVENÍ PŘIPOJENÍ

NASTAVENÍ KABELOVÉHO PŘIPOJENÍ

1 na konzole Switch® vyberte:
Nastavení > ovladače > Charge grip/order.
2Ten Enter Switch párování režimu rozhraní, a pak stiskněte "L" +"R"
tlačítka na ovladači.
3 stiskněte a podržte tlačítko „párování“ na horní straně ovladače
po dobu 5 sekund bude kontrolka blikat a připojí se.
4 při opětovném připojení k přepínači stiskněte tlačítko HOME pro 
otočeníovladač je zapnutý a automaticky se připojí

1 Připojte kabel USB dodaný do počítače a do řadiče.
2 stiskněte a podržte tlačítko na DOMOVSKÉ STRÁNCE po dobu 
5 sekund, aby se přepnulrežim řídicí jednotky.
Režim páry: Ovladač pro
Režim PC360: Vstup X.
N0TE:
Steam: V nastavení ovladače služby Steam vyberte možnost 
Obecné ovládání



BEZDRÁTOVÉ NASTAVENÍ POČÍTAČE
1、Press and hold “Home” + “Pair” button for 5 seconds, 

2、On the PC, go on :
Settings > Devices > Add Bluetooth devices > Bluetooth > 
Pro controller. 
Click connect, and the controller channel indicator light 

3、Successfully connected, you can directly press 
the"HOME” key to automatically reconnect.

POZNÁMKA: IOS zařízení podporujípouze 

systémyNad 16,0 pro připojení ahraní MFI 

hervolně



Pokud je úroveň nabití baterie 
nízkákontrolky začnou blikat
Při nabíjení řídicí jednotkykontrolky 
budou pomalu blikat
Pokud je řídicí jednotka plně 
nabitá,kontrolky se rozsvítí

POKYNY K NABÍJENÍ

Stisknutím a posunutím tlačítka „TURBO + R3“ lze upravit 
nastavení vibrační síla řídicí jednotky

“TURBO + R3 up” zvyšují vibrační sílu.

“TURBO + R3 dolů” snižuje vibrační sílu

NASTAVENÍ NASTAVENÍ VIBRACÍ

Stiskněte a podržte párovací tlačítko 
pro 5sekundy pro zapnutí zařízení a.
jednou ji otočte

JAK VYPNOUT OVLADAČ

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Existují 2 úrovně turbo:

- Úroveň 1: Aktivní při stisknutí                                                                   
( turbo aktivováno pouze při stisknutí vybraného tlačítka)

Úroveň 2: Vždy aktivní                                                                                 
( turbo aktivované konrinuosly na zvoleném tlačítku)

Stisknutím tlačítka „libovolné tlačítko“ a poté „Turbo“ aktivujte 
Turbo lev. 1 na tom tlačítku

Stisknutím vybraného tlačítka a poté opakovaným stisknutím 
tlačítka „Turbo“ aktivujte Turbo lev. 2 na tomto tlačítku

Stisknutím vybraného tlačítka a poté opakovaným stisknutím 
tlačítka „Turbo“ vypněte Turbo na tomto tlačítku

Pokud je vybrané tlačítko v režimu Turbo úrovně 2, stiskněte 
tlačítko a, Podržením tlačítka „TURBO+ (L3) nahoru nebo dolů“ 
nastavte automatickou rychlost vypalování.

Má 3 úrovní rychlosti:

15 krát za sekundu--> 25 krát za sekundu--> 8 krát za sekundu.

Poznámka: Další nastavení funkčních kláves jsou stejná jako výše.

NASTAVENÍ TURBO

(L3)



1 umístěte ovladač na stůl, stiskněte a podržte tlačítko
Tlačítka „START+HOME“.
2 po zapnutí kontrolky uvolněte ruku.
3 po dokončení kalibrace se rozsvítí kontrolka vypnuto.

KALIBRACE OSY

Přepínání mezi barevným osvětlením:

Současným stisknutím a podržením tlačítka „TURBO+L3“ 
přepnete světelný efekt.

SEŘÍZENÍ SVĚTLA



Nepoužívejte ovladač FURY pro jiné účely než ty V tomto 
průvodci Quick Star Guide.

Řídicí jednotku skladujte a používejte v suchém prostředí 
chráněném proti vlhkost a přímé sluneční světlo.

Zvýšené teploty mohou poškodit řídicí jednotku.

Nerozebírejte řídicí jednotku.

Přestaňte hrát s ovladačem, pokud jste nepohodlné nebo 
unavený.

Vezměte si nějaký pravidelný čas mimo hru.

Tento ovladač není určen pro děti mladší 3 let roky staré.

K ochraně životního prostředí nemůže být ovladač FURY 
likviduje se s domovním odpadem. Vraťte prosím tento 
ovladač na určené sběrné místo pro recyklaci

OPATŘENÍ



PROHLÁŠENÍ FCC

Toto zařízení bylo testováno a bylo zjištěno, že splňuje limity Pro 
digitální zařízení třídy B podle části 15 pravidel FCC. Těchto limity jsou 
navrženy tak, aby poskytovaly přiměřenou ochranu před škodlivými 
účinky rušení v rezidenční instalaci. Toto zařízení vytváří, používá a 
může vyzařovat vysokofrekvenční energii a , pokud není nainstalována 
a. používá se v souladu s pokyny, může způsobit škodlivé rušení 
rádiové komunikace. Neexistuje však žádná záruka k tomuto rušení 
nedojde v konkrétní instalaci. Pokud ano zařízení způsobuje škodlivé 
rušení rádia nebo televize příjem, který lze určit vypnutím zařízení a. 
uživatel je vyzván, aby se pokusil opravit interferenci jedním nebo více 
z následujících opatření:

� Přeorientujte nebo přemístěte přijímací anténu.

� Zvýšit vzdálenost mezi zařízením a přijímačem.

� Připojte zařízení do zásuvky na jiném okruhu ke kterému je přijímač 
připojen.

� Požádejte o pomoc prodejce nebo zkušeného technika 
rádia/televize.

Upozornění: Jakékoli změny nebo úpravy tohoto zařízení nejsou 
výslovně uvedeny schválené výrobcem by mohlo zrušit vaše oprávnění 
k provozu vybavení.

Toto zařízení vyhovuje části 15 pravidel FCC. Operace je Za těchto 
dvou podmínek: (1) Toto zařízení nemusí způsobit škodlivé rušení a (2) 
toto zařízení musí přijmout jakékoli rušení přijato, včetně rušení, které 
může způsobit nežádoucí provoz.

Informace o vysokofrekvenční expozici

Zařízení bylo vyhodnoceno tak, aby splňovala obecnou expozici RF 
požadavek. Zařízení lze použít v přenosném stavu expozice bez 
omezení.
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SNABBSTARTGUIDE

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

SE

FURY



A. Full kompatibilitet med Switch ®, PC, iOS ® och supportspel 

MFI-spel på iPhone 16.0 eller högre.

B. Fyra motorvibrationsintensitetslägesjustering.

C. Stöd Turbo combo och auto Turbo combo-funktion.

D. Denna produkt med en ergonomisk design, med mjuk 
beröringskänsla 

levererar komfort för långa spel sessioner.

E. Anta lätt design, nettovikten pf den nakna maskinen 

av produkten är cirka 203,6 g.

F. RGB LED-ljus justerbar

SPECIFIKATIONER
TACK FÖR KÖP AV NITHO FURYVI VIL LIKA 
ATT INTRODUKTERA DETTA SPECIFIKATIONER:



KNAPPLISTA

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

KNAPPLISTA

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



SCHWEIZ CONNECTION SETUP

INSTÄLLNING AV ANSLUTNING MED TABLET LÄGE

1 、 På switch ® konsol, välj :
 Inställningar > Styrenheter > Laddningsgrepp / beställning.
2 、 Ange gränssnitt för kopplingsläge och tryck sedan på “ L ” + ” R 
” knappar på styrenheten.
3 、 Tryck och håll in “ parningsknappen ” på toppen av styrenheten 
under 5  sekunder blinkar indikatorlampan och ansluter.
4 、 När du ansluter till Switch igen trycker du på HOME-knappen 
för att vrida styrenheten på och den ansluts automatiskt

1 、 Anslut USB-kabeln som tillhandahålls till datorn och till 
styrenheten.
2 、 Tryck och håll in HEMET i 5 sekunder för att växla styrläge.
Ångläge: Pro-styrenhet
PC360-läge: X-Input
N0TE:
Ånga: I Steam-kontrollinställningarna väljer du General Controller



PC TRÅDLÖS INSTÄLLNING
1 、 Tryck och håll “ Hem ” + “ Par ” -knappen i 5 sekunder, 

2 、 Gå på datorn :
Inställningar > Enheter > Lägg till Bluetooth-enheter > 
Bluetooth > Pro-styrenhet. Klicka på anslut och 
kontrollkanalindikatorns ljus kommer att fortsätta om 

3 、 Framgångsrikt ansluten kan du trycka direkt 
tangenten "HOME ” för att automatiskt ansluta igen.

OBS: iOS-enheter stöder bara system över 

16.0 för att ansluta och spela MFI-spel fritt



När batterinivån är låg 
indikatorlamporna börjar blinka

När du laddar styrenheten 
indikatorlamporna kommer att blinka 
långsamt

När styrenheten är fulladdad, 
indikatorlamporna kommer att vända

LADDNINGSINSTRUKTION

BESLUTSJUSTERING INSTÄLLNING

Tryck och håll in parningsnyckeln för 
5 sekunder för att slå på enheterna, 
och tryck på den en gång för att 
vända den

HUR DU AVSLUTA KONTROLLEREN

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Det finns två nivåer av turbo : 
- Nivå 1: Aktiv när du trycker på                                                            
(turbo aktiveras endast när du trycker på den valda knappen) 
- Nivå 2: Alltid aktiv                                                                                       
(turbo aktiverad conrinuosly på den valda knappen) 
Tryck på "Varje knapp" och sedan på "Turbo" för att aktivera Turbo 
Lev. 1 på den knappen 
Tryck på den valda knappen och sedan på "Turbo" igen för att 
aktivera Turbo Lev. 2 på den knappen 
Tryck på den valda knappen och sedan på "Turbo" igen för att 
stänga av Turbo på den knappen
När den valda knappen är i nivå 2 Turbo-läge, tryck och håll 
"TURBO + (L3) upp eller ner" för att ställa in den automatiska 
skjuthastigheten.
Den har tre hastighetsnivåer : 
15 gånger per sekund - > 25 gånger per sekund - > 8 gånger per 
sekund.
Obs: Andra funktionsnyckelinställningar är desamma som ovan.

TURBOINSTÄLLNING

(L3)



1 、 Placera styrenheten platt på skrivbordet, tryck och håll in 
"START + HOME" -knappar. 
2 、 När indikatorlampan tänds, släpp handen. 
3 、 När kalibreringen är klar kommer indikatorlampan att 
vridas av.

AXELKALIBRERING

Så här växlar du mellan flera färgbelysningar :
Tryck och håll "TURBO + L3" samtidigt för att växla ljuseffekt.

LJUSJUSTERING



Använd inte FURY-styrenhet för andra ändamål än de beskrivs 
i denna Quick Star Guide.

Förvara och använd regulatorn i ett torrt område, skyddat från 
fukt och direkt solljus. 

Förhöjda temperaturer kan skada regulatorn.

Demontera inte styrenheten.

Sluta spela med styrenheten, om du är obekväm eller trött.

Ta lite regelbunden tid ur spelet.

Denna styrenhet är inte avsedd för barn yngre än 3 år gammal.

För att skydda miljön kan FURY-styrenheten inte vara det 

kontrollen till en utsedd insamlingsplats för återvinning

FÖRSIKTIGHETER



FCC-UTSKRIFT
Denna utrustning har testats och visat sig uppfylla gränserna för en 
digital enhet av klass B enligt del 15 i FCC-reglerna. Dessa gränserna är 
utformade för att ge rimligt skydd mot skadliga störningar i en 
bostadsinstallation. Denna utrustning genererar, använder och kan 
utstråla radiofrekvensenergi och, om inte installerat och används i 
enlighet med anvisningarna, kan orsaka skadliga störningar i 

skadliga störningar i radio eller TV mottagning, vilket kan bestämmas 
genom att stänga av utrustningen och på uppmuntras användaren att 

�Öka separationen mellan utrustningen och mottagaren.

�Anslut utrustningen till ett uttag på en annan krets än den till vilken 
mottagaren är ansluten.

�Konsultera återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio- / TV-tekniker för 
hjälp.

Varning: Eventuella ändringar eller ändringar av den här enheten inte 
uttryckligen godkänd av tillverkaren kan ogiltiga din myndighet att 
driva detta utrustning.

förutsättning av följande två villkor: (1) Den här enheten kanske inte 
orsakar skadlig störning, och (2) den här enheten måste acceptera alla 
störningar mottagen, inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad 

RF-exponeringsinformation

Enheten har utvärderats för att möta allmän RF-exponering krav. 
Enheten kan användas i bärbart exponeringstillstånd utan begränsning.
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SNELSTARTGIDS

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

NL

FURY



A. Volledige compatibiliteit met Switch ®, pc, iOS ® en 
ondersteuning bij het afspelen MFI-games op iPhone 16.0 of 
hoger.

B. Vier afstellen van de motortrillingsintensiteitsmodus.

C. Ondersteuning van Turbo-combinatie en automatische 
Turbo-combofunctie.

D. Dit product met een ergonomisch ontwerp, met een zacht 
aanvoelend gevoel levert comfort voor lange spelsessies.

E. Adopteer lichtgewicht ontwerp, het nettogewicht van de kale 
machine van het product is ongeveer 203,6 g.

F. RGB LED-licht instelbaar

SPECIFICATIES
BEDANKT VOOR HET KOPEN VAN NITHO FURY
WE ZULLEN ZIJN SPECIFICATIES INTRODUCEREN:



KNOP LIJST

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

KNOP LIJST

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



INSTALLATIE VAN SCHAKELAAR

INSTALLATIE IN WIRED-MODUS

1 、 Selecteer op de Switch ® Console :
 Instellingen > Controllers > Laadgrip / bestelling op.
2 、 Voer de koppelingsmodusinterface in en druk vervolgens op 
“ L ” + ” R ” knoppen op de controller.
3 、 Druk op en houd de “ koppelknop ” bovenaan de controller 
ingedrukt gedurende 5 seconden knippert het indicatielampje en 
maakt verbinding.
4 、 Druk bij het opnieuw verbinden met de schakelaar op de 
HOME-toets om te draaien de controller aan en hij zal 
automatisch verbinding maken

1 、 Sluit de USB-kabel aan die aan de pc en de controller is 
geleverd.
2 、 Druk en houd het THUIS 5 seconden ingedrukt om de 
controller modus.
Stoommodus: Pro-controller
PC360-modus: X-ingang
N0TE:
Stoom: Selecteer Algemene controller in de instellingen van 
Steam controller



PC TRÅDLÖS INSTÄLLNING

1 、 Houd “ Home ” + “ Koppel ” knop gedurende 5 

2 、 Ga op de pc verder :
Instellingen > Apparaten > Bluetooth-apparaten 
toevoegen > Bluetooth > Pro controller. 
Klik op verbinding en het controllerkanaalindicatielampje 

3 、 Met succes verbonden, u kunt direct indrukken 
de "HOME ” -toets om automatisch opnieuw verbinding 
te maken.

OPMERKING: iOS-apparaten 

ondersteunen alleen systemen boven 16.0 

om MFI-spellen aan te sluiten en te spelen 

vrij



Als het batterijniveau laag is, beginnen 
de indicatielampjes te knipperen

Bij het opladen van de controller gaan 
de indicatielampjes langzaam 
knipperen

Als de controller volledig is opgeladen, 
gaan de indicatielampjes uit

OPLADENDE INSTRUCTIE

Door op de “ TURBO + R3 ” te drukken en te vegen, kan de 
trillingskracht van de controller

“ TURBO + R3 omhoog “ verhogen de trillingskracht.

” TURBO + R3 naar beneden ” verlaagt de trillingskracht.

VIBRATIE AANPASSING INSTELLING

Houd de koppelingssleutel ingedrukt 
voor 5 seconden om de apparaten 
aan te zetten, en druk er een keer op 
om het uit te zetten

HOE DE CONTROLLER UIT TE DRAGEN

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Er zijn 2 turbo-niveaus : 

- Niveau 1: actief tijdens het indrukken                                           
(turbo alleen geactiveerd bij het indrukken van de geselecteerde 
knop) 

- Niveau 2: altijd actief                                                                        
(turbo geactiveerd conrinuosly op de geselecteerde knop) 

Druk op "Elke knop" en vervolgens op "Turbo" om de Turbo Lev 
te activeren. 1 op die knop 

Druk op de geselecteerde knop en vervolgens weer op "Turbo" 
om de Turbo Lev. 2 op die knop 

Druk op de geselecteerde knop en vervolgens weer op "Turbo" 
om deTurbo op die knop

Als de geselecteerde knop in de Turbo-modus van niveau 2 staat, 
drukt u op en houd "TURBO + (L3) omhoog of omlaag" om de 
automatische schietsnelheid in te stellen.

15 keer per seconde - > 25 keer per seconde - > 8 keer per 
seconde.

Opmerking: andere instellingen voor functietoetsen zijn hetzelfde 
als hierboven.

TURBO INSTELLING

(L3)



1 、 Plaats de controller plat op het bureau, houd de ingedrukt 
"START + HOME" -knoppen. 
2 、 Nadat het indicatielampje is ingeschakeld, laat u uw hand los. 
3 、 Nadat de kalibratie is voltooid, gaat het indicatielampje 
branden uit.

AS BEREKENING

Schakelen tussen meerkleurenverlichting :

LICHTE AANPASSING



Gebruik geen FURY-controller voor andere doeleinden dan 
die beschreven in deze Quick Star Guide.

Bewaar en gebruik de controller in een droog gebied, 
beschermd tegen vocht en direct zonlicht. 

Verhoogde temperaturen kunnen de controller beschadigen.

Demonteer de controller niet.

Stop met spelen met de controller, als je je ongemakkelijk 
voelt of moe.

Neem regelmatig tijd uit het spel.

Deze controller is niet bedoeld voor kinderen jonger dan 3 
jaar jaar oud.

Om het milieu te beschermen, kan FURY-controller dat niet 
zijn verwijderd met huishoudelijk afval. Stuur deze controller 
terug naar een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor recycling

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN



FCC-VERKLARING

Deze apparatuur is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor een digitaal 
apparaat van klasse B, overeenkomstig deel 15 van de FCC-regels. 
Deze limieten zijn ontworpen om redelijke bescherming te bieden 
tegen schadelijk interferentie in een residentiële installatie. Deze 

uitstralen en, indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming 
met de instructies, kan schadelijk zijn interferentie met 
radiocommunicatie. Er is echter geen garantie die interferentie zal niet 
optreden in een bepaalde installatie. Als dit apparatuur veroorzaakt 
schadelijke interferentie voor radio of televisie ontvangst, die kan 
worden bepaald door de apparatuur uit te schakelen en aan wordt de 
gebruiker aangemoedigd om te proberen de interferentie door één of 
te corrigeren meer van de volgende maatregelen:

�Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangende antenne.

�Verhoog de scheiding tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger.

�Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan 
dat waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.

�Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio / tv-technicus voor hulp.

Let op: wijzigingen of aanpassingen aan dit apparaat niet expliciet 
goedgekeurd door de fabrikant kan uw bevoegdheid om dit te doen 
ongeldig maken uitrusting.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Operatie is onder 
de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat mag niet veroorzaken 
schadelijke interferentie, en (2) dit apparaat moet elke interferentie 
accepteren ontvangen, inclusief interferentie die een ongewenste 
werking kan veroorzaken.

RF-blootstellingsinformatie

Het apparaat is beoordeeld om te voldoen aan de algemene 
RF-blootstelling vereiste. Het apparaat kan worden gebruikt in 
draagbare belichtingsconditie zonder beperking.
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SKRÓCONA INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

PL

FURY



ZA. Pełna kompatybilność z Switch ®, PC, iOS ® i obsługa gry 

Gry MFI na iPhonie 16.0 lub nowszym.

B. Regulacja trybu czterech intensywności drgań silnika.

DO. Obsługa kombinacji Turbo i funkcji automatycznego Turbo.

RE. Ten produkt o ergonomicznej konstrukcji z delikatnym 
dotykiem 

zapewnia komfort dla długich sesji gry.

MI. Przyjęcie lekkiej konstrukcji, waga netto gołej maszyny 

produktu wynosi około 203,6 g.

F. Regulowane światło LED RGB

SPECYFIKACJE

DZIĘKUJEMY ZA KUPOWANIE FURY NITHO
CHCEMY WPROWADZIĆ SWOJE SPECYFIKACJE:



LISTA PRZYCISKU

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

LISTA PRZYCISKU

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



USTAWIENIA Z POŁĄCZENIA PRZEŁĄCZNIKA

USTAWIENIE POŁĄCZENIA TRYBU 
PRZEWODOWEGO

1 、 W konsoli Switch ® wybierz :
 Ustawienia > Kontrolery > Chwyt / kolejność ładowania.
2 、 Wpisz interfejs trybu parowania przełączników, a następnie 
naciśnij “ L ” + ” R ” przyciski na kontrolerze.
3 、 Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk “ ” na górze kontrolera 
przez 5 sekund lampka kontrolna będzie migać i łączyć się.
4 、 Po ponownym podłączeniu do przełącznika naciśnij klawisz 
HOME, aby obrócić kontroler włączony i połączy się automatycznie

1 、 Podłącz kabel USB dostarczony do komputera i kontrolera.
2 、 Naciśnij i przytrzymaj HOME przez 5 sekund, aby przełączyć 
tryb kontrolera.
Tryb Steam: kontroler Pro
Tryb PC360: wejście X
N0TE:
Steam: W ustawieniach kontrolera Steam wybierz Kontroler 
ogólny



URUCHOMIENIE BEZPRZEWODOWE

1 、 Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk “ Home ” + “ Para ” 
przez 5 sekund, lampka kontrolna zacznie szybko migać
2 、 Na komputerze kontynuuj :
Ustawienia > Urządzenia > Dodaj urządzenia Bluetooth > 
Bluetooth > Kontroler Pro. 
Kliknij przycisk Połącz, a lampka kontrolera kanału 
kontrolera pozostanie włączony, jeśli połączenie zakończy 
się
3 、 Połączone z powodzeniem, możesz bezpośrednio 
nacisnąć klawisz „HOME ” do automatycznego 
ponownego połączenia.

UWAGA: urządzenia z systemem iOS obsługują 
tylko systemy powyżej 16.0, aby połączyć się i 
grać w gry MFI swobodnie



Gdy poziom naładowania baterii jest 
niski, lampki kontrolne zaczną migać
Podczas ładowania kontrolera lampki 
kontrolne będą migać powoli
Gdy kontroler jest w pełni naładowany, 
światła kontrolne się włączają

INSTRUKCJA OPŁAT

Naciśnięcie i przesunięcie “ TURBO + R3 ” może regulować 
siła wibracji kontrolera

“ TURBO + R3 w górę “ zwiększają siłę wibracji.

” TURBO + R3 w dół ” obniża siłę wibracji.

USTAWIENIA REGULACJI WIBRACJI

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj klawisz 
parowania dla 5 sekundy na 
włączenie urządzeń, oraz 
naciśnij raz, aby go wyłączyć

JAK WYŁĄCZYĆ KONTROLERA

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



Istnieją 2 poziomy turbo : 
- Poziom 1: Aktywny podczas naciskania                                         
(turbo aktywowane tylko po naciśnięciu wybranego przycisku) 
- Poziom 2: Zawsze aktywny                                                               
(turbo aktywowane conrinuosly na wybranym przycisku) 
Naciśnij „Dowolny przycisk”, a następnie „Turbo”, aby aktywować 
Turbo Lev. 1 na tym przycisku 
Naciśnij wybrany przycisk, a następnie ponownie „Turbo”, aby 
aktywować Turbo Lev. 2 na tym przycisku 
Naciśnij wybrany przycisk, a następnie ponownie „Turbo”, aby 
wyłączyćTurbo na tym przycisku
Gdy wybrany przycisk znajduje się w trybie Turbo poziomu 2, 
naciśnij i przytrzymaj „TURBO + (L3) w górę lub w dół”, aby 
ustawić prędkość automatycznego strzelania.
Ma 3 poziomy prędkości : 
15 razy na sekundę - > 25 razy na sekundę - > 8 razy na sekundę.
Uwaga: Inne ustawienia klucza funkcji są takie same jak powyżej.

USTAWIENIE TURBO

(L3)



1 、 Umieść kontroler płasko na biurku, naciśnij i przytrzymaj 
"Przyciski „START + HOME”. 
2 、 Po włączeniu lampki kontrolnej zwolnij rękę. 
3 、 Po zakończeniu kalibracji lampka kontrolna się obróci 
poza.

KALIBRACJA AXIS

Aby przełączać się między oświetleniem wielokolorowym :
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj jednocześnie „TURBO + L3”, aby 
przełączyć efekt świetlny.

REGULACJI ŚWIATŁA



Nie używaj kontrolera FURY do celów innych niż te 

przedstawione w tym przewodniku Szybka Gwiazda.

Przechowuj i używaj kontrolera w suchym miejscu, 
chronionym przed wilgoć i bezpośrednie światło słoneczne. 

Podwyższone temperatury mogą uszkodzić kontroler.

Nie demontuj kontrolera.

Przestań grać z kontrolerem, jeśli czujesz się niekomfortowo 
lub zmęczony.

Nie spiesz się z graniem.

Ten kontroler nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci poniżej 3 lat lat.

Aby chronić środowisko, kontroler FURY nie może być 
usuwane z odpadów z gospodarstw domowych. Zwróć ten 
kontroler do wyznaczony punkt zbiórki do recyklingu

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI



OŚWIADCZENIE FCC

Ten sprzęt został przetestowany i uznany za zgodny z limitami dla 
urządzenia cyfrowego klasy B, zgodnie z częścią 15 zasad FCC. Te 
limity mają na celu zapewnienie rozsądnej ochrony przed szkodliwym 
zakłócenia w instalacji mieszkalnej. Ten sprzęt generuje, wykorzystuje i 
może promieniować energią częstotliwości radiowej, a jeśli nie jest 
zainstalowany i stosowany zgodnie z instrukcjami, może powodować 
szkodliwe zakłócenia łączności radiowej. Nie ma jednak gwarancji 
zakłócenia nie wystąpią w konkretnej instalacji. Jeśli to sprzęt 
powoduje szkodliwe zakłócenia radia lub telewizji odbiór, który można 
określić, wyłączając sprzęt i on, użytkownik jest zachęcany do próby 
skorygowania zakłóceń przez jednego lub więcej z następujących 
środków:

�Zmień orientację lub przenieś antenę odbiorczą.

�Zwiększenie separacji między sprzętem a odbiornikiem.

�Podłącz sprzęt do gniazdka w obwodzie innym niż ten do którego 
podłączony jest odbiornik.

�Skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą lub doświadczonym technikiem 
radiowym / telewizyjnym w celu uzyskania pomocy.

ądzenia nie są jawnie 
zatwierdzony przez producenta może unieważnić twoje uprawnienia 
do obsługi tego ekwipunek.

To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 Zasad FCC. Operacja jest z 
zastrzeżeniem następujących dwóch warunków: (1) To urządzenie 
może nie powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia oraz (2) to urządzenie 
musi akceptować wszelkie zakłócenia otrzymane, w tym zakłócenia, 
które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.

Informacje o ekspozycji RF

Urządzenie zostało ocenione pod kątem ogólnej ekspozycji na RF 
wymaganie. Urządzenie może być używane w przenośnym stanie 
narażenia bez ograniczeń.
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QUICK START GUIDE

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

HU

FURY



A. Teljes kompatibilitás a Switch ®, PC, iOS ® és a támogatási 
játékkal 

MPI játékok iPhone 16.0 vagy újabb verzión.

B. Négy motor rezgésintenzitás üzemmód beállítása.

C. Támogassa a Turbo kombinált és az automatikus Turbo 
kombinált funkciót.

D. Ez a termék ergonómikus kialakítású, puha tapintású 

kényelmet nyújt hosszú játékmenetekhez.

E. Fogadja el a könnyű kialakítást, a nettó súlyt a csupasz gépen 

a termék kb. 203,6 g.

F. Állítható RGB LED fény

MŰSZAKI ADATOK

KÖSZÖNJÜK, HOGY NITHO FURY-t vásároltál



GOMB LISTÁJA

T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

GOMBOK LISTA

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button



KAPCSOLÓDÓ BEÁLLÍTÁSA

VEZETÉKES MODELLEK RÖGZÍTÉSÉNEK 
BEÁLLÍTÁSA

1 、 A kapcsoló ® konzolon válassza a következőt :
 Beállítások > Vezérlők > Töltőfogantyú / sorrend.
2 、 Írja be a kapcsoló párosítási mód felületét, majd nyomja meg a “ 
L ” + ” R ” gombok a vezérlőn.
3 、 Tartsa nyomva a “ párosító gombot ” a vezérlő tetején 
5 másodpercig a jelzőfény villog, és csatlakozik.
4 、 Ha újra csatlakozik a kapcsolóhoz, nyomja meg a HOME 
gombot a forduláshoz a vezérlő be van kapcsolva, és automatikusan 
csatlakozik

1 、 Csatlakoztassa a számítógéphez és a vezérlőhöz biztosított 
USB-kábelt.
2 、 Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a HOME-t 5 másodpercig a 
váltáshoz vezérlő mód.
Gőz üzemmód: Pro vezérlő
PC360 mód: X-bemenet
N0TE:
Gőz: A Gőzvezérlő beállításaiban válassza az Általános vezérlő 
lehetőséget



PC WIRELESS SETUP

1 、 Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a “ Home ” + Pár “ 
gombot 5 másodpercig, 
a jelző
2 、 A számítógépen folytassa :
Beállítások > Eszközök > Bluetooth eszközök hozzáadása 
> Bluetooth > Pro vezérlő. 
Kattintson a csatlakozásra és a vezérlőcsatorna 
jelzőfényére továbbra is mű
3 、 Sikeresen csatlakoztatva közvetlenül megnyomhatja 
a "HOME ” gomb az automatikus újracsatlakozáshoz.

MEGJEGYZÉS: Az iOS-eszközök csak a 

rendszereket támogatják 16,0 felett az 

MPI-játékok csatlakoztatásához és 

lejátszásához szabadon



Ha alacsony az akkumulátor töltöttségi 
szintje, a a jelzőfények villogni kezdnek

A vezérlő töltésekor a a jelzőfények 
lassan villognak

Ha a vezérlő teljesen fel van töltve, a 
jelzőfények kigyulladnak

ÉPÍTÉSI UTASÍTÁS

A “ TURBO + R3 ” megnyomásával és elcsúsztatásával 
beállíthatja a vezérlő rezgési erő
“ TURBO + R3 fel “ növeli a rezgési erőt.

” TURBO + R3 lefelé ” csökkenti a rezgési erőt.

VIBRÁCIÓS BEÁLLÍTÁS BEÁLLÍTÁSA

Tartsa nyomva a párosító gombot 
5-nél másodperc az eszközök 
bekapcsolásához, és nyomja meg 
egyszer, hogy elfordítsa

HOGYAN KELL KISZERELNI A VEZÉRLŐT

TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



A turbó 2 szintje van : 

- 1. szint: aktív sajtolás közben 

(a turbó csak a kiválasztott gomb megnyomásakor aktiválódik) 

- 2. szint: Mindig aktív

(a turbó szorosan aktiválódik a kiválasztott gombon) 

A Turbo Lev aktiválásához nyomja meg az "Bármely gombot", 
majd a "Turbo" gombot. 1 azon a gombon 

Nyomja meg ismét a kiválasztott gombot, majd a "Turbo" gombot 
a 

Turbo Lev. 2 ezen a gombon 

Nyomja meg ismét a kiválasztott gombot, majd a "Turbo" gombot 
aTurbo ezen a gombon

Ha a kiválasztott gomb 2. szintű turbó üzemmódban van, nyomja 
meg és 

tartsa lenyomva a "TURBO + (L3) felfelé vagy lefelé" gombot az 
automatikus égési sebesség beállításához.

3 sebességszintje van : 

Másodpercenként 15-szer - > 25-szer másodpercenként - > 
8-szor másodpercenként.

Megjegyzés: Az egyéb funkciógomb-beállítások megegyeznek a 
fentiekkel.

TURBO BEÁLLÍTÁS

(L3)



1、Helyezze a vezérlőt laposan az asztalra, nyomja meg és 
tartsa lenyomva a "START + HOME" gombok. 
2 、 A jelzőfény bekapcsolása után engedje el a kezét. 
3 、 A kalibrálás befejezése után a jelzőfény megfordul ki.

AXIS KALIBRÁCIÓ

Váltás több színvilágítás között :

A "TURBO + L3" egyidejű megnyomásával tartsa lenyomva a 

fényhatás.

KÖNNYŰ ALKALMAZKODÁS



A FURY vezérlőt csak ezekre használja ebben a Gyorscsillag 
útmutatóban ismertetve.

Tárolja és használja a vezérlőt száraz, védett helyen nedvesség 
és közvetlen napfény. 

A megemelkedett hőmérséklet károsíthatja a vezérlőt.

Ne szétszerelje a vezérlőt.

Ha kényelmetlen vagy, hagyja abba a lejátszást a vezérlővel 
fáradt.

Vegyen ki rendszeres időt a játékból.

Ez a vezérlő
készült éves.

A környezet védelme érdekében a FURY vezérlő nem lehet 
háztartási hulladékkal ártalmatlanítva. Kérjük, adja vissza ezt a 
vezérlőt kijelölt gyűjtőhely újrahasznosításra

ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK



FCC NYILATKOZAT

Ezt a berendezést tesztelték és megállapították, hogy megfelel a 
határértékeknek B osztályú digitális eszköz esetében az FCC 
szabályok 15. része szerint. Ezek a határértékeket úgy tervezték, hogy 
ésszerű védelmet biztosítsanak a káros hatásokkal szemben 
interferencia egy lakóépületben. Ez a berendezés generál, felhasználja 
és sugárzhatja a rádiófrekvenciás energiát, és ha nincs telepítve, és az 
utasításoknak megfelelően felhasználva káros lehet a 
rádiókommunikáció zavarása. Nincs garancia ez az interferencia nem 
fordul elő egy adott telepítésnél. Ha ez a berendezés káros 
interferenciát okoz a rádióban vagy a televízióban vétel, amelyet a 
berendezés kikapcsolásával és tovább, a felhasználót arra ösztönzik, 
hogy próbálja meg kijavítani az interferenciát egy vagy a következő 
intézkedések közül több:

�A vevőantenna átrendezése vagy áthelyezése.

�Növelje a berendezés és a vevő közötti távolságot.

�Csatlakoztassa a berendezést az ettől eltérő áramkör kimenetéhez 
amelyhez a vevő csatlakozik.

�Vegye fel a kapcsolatot a kereskedővel vagy egy tapasztalt rádió / 
TV-technikussal.

Vigyázat: Az eszköz bármilyen módosítása vagy módosítása nem 
kifejezetten a gyártó által jóváhagyott érvénytelenítheti az Ön 
felhatalmazását ennek működtetésére felszerelés.

Ez az eszköz megfelel az FCC szabályok 15. részének. Működés a 
következő két feltétel függvényében: (1) Ez az eszköz nem okozhat 
okot káros interferencia, és (2) ennek az eszköznek el kell fogadnia 
minden interferenciát beérkezett, beleértve az interferenciát, amely 
nem kívánt működést okozhat.

RF expozíciós információk

Az eszközt úgy értékelték, hogy megfeleljen az általános RF 
expozíciónak követelmény. Az eszköz hordozható expozíciós 
körülmények között használható korlátozás nélkül.
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QUICK START GUIDE

WIRELESS CONTROLLER

Model: MLT-FURY-K

GK

FURY





T(Turbo), HOME, A, B, X, Y, L, ZL, R, ZR, L3, R3, ^, v, <,>, 
Screenshot, SELECT,STRAT

Screenshot buttonScreenshot buttonScreenshot button

Pairing button







TURBO

Right 
joystick ( R3)



(L3)
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